#### JOB SUMMARY REPORT

ACE AUTOLUTION PTE LTD 13 KAKI BUKIT ROAD 4 BARTLEY BIZ CENTRE #03-29, SINGAPORE 417807.

### BILLING

BILL to -

Vehicle NO:

SKA 254 Z

Repair Type:

LUMPSUM

Repair As Per Surveyor Report: \$ 3,300.00

Material Cost:

Less Repair Items/Adjustment

Special Nett Items:

Total Repair Cost: \$

3,300,00

Final Repair Cost: 5

3,300.00

Others

Search Fees (LTA)

Surveyor Fees

5

Loss of Rental

1,027.20 8 daya (include Sat,Sun,waiting PRI)

Loss Of Use

Total Amount Bill:

4,327.20

Approved By: QUEK YONG PHENG

Date: 28/8/2019

Signature:



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC4/AIG19004875/Aga3

17 April 2019

YAP TEIK YUNG DANIEL 73 TELOK BLANGAH HEIGHTS #15-313 SINGAPORE 100073

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJV 8957C AND SKA 254Z ON 14/03/2019

We refer to the above accident. We are the Appointed Surveyor and Loss Adjuster Company by your Motor Insurer (AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd.) to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

This is to inform you that we received a Third Party Claim from SKA 254Z.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Cecilia Chong Case Handler DID: 6749 4274 FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: ceciliachong@lkkauto.com

c.c AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)



LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

Owner's Signature

(Company's Stamp if applicable)

	RE:ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS: STATS42 &	5	N89576	ALONG	
	Jalan Bukit Nurah twols CTE	ON	14/3/20	19 3 11:30	
	I/WE Loh Su China	NRIC / P	assport No:	57931817 E	
	Owner of vehicle no. CKAX4 7		hereby auth	orize you to commend	e
	repair to the said vehicle forthwith.				
	settled/payable by the insurance and /of in my name for the costs of repair and los respect for the accident claims and all an absolutely to you. I/We agree to assign the my/our Solicitor(to be appointed by you authorization to pay the amount compensations of the claims to as successful conclusion.	ss of use,eto any amoun he whole pro on my/our b asated direct	and you appoint claimed, receiveds of my/opehalf)shall according to you after de	nting any Solicitor to a ved and/or settled shour ur third party claims to ept this as my/our irre eduction of their costs	act for me in all belong o you and vocable on a
2	I/We also irrevocably authorize you to s papers in connection with the above clair appoint such a firm of Solicitors on my/or party/own insurer's claim.	ms in my/ou	r absence. I/W	e irrevocable authoriz	e you to
3	I/We undertake to inform you and/or the third party's insurance company communi- further undertake not to accept any mon- without first communicating with you and	nicate with r	ne/us directly, of settlement fr	orally and in writing a	nd I/We
4	My vehicle is repaired by the repairer on m	y own will w	ithout any induc	ement, threat or promi-	se.
	Upon settlement of the third party claim the third party's insurance. I/We underta	ns and in cas	e the settleme	nt monies was sent to	me/us by

Witness Signature / Name

## RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/l. ACE AUTOLUTION PTE LTD ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/l have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$\$3,300.00 (Repair Cost), \$\$749.00 (Loss of Use/Rental), \$\$ - (Disbursement) for vehicle no. \$KA 254Z that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 14/03/2019 (date) along JALAN BUKIT MERAH TWDS CTE (location) involving vehicle no/s \$JV 8957C.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 19/03/2020 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>LOH SU CHING</u> ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>SKA 254Z</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="SKA">SKA</a>
<a href="SKA">254Z</a> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this (day) of08	(month) 20 30 (year)
(LKK) wy	SENTOLUTO WITH THE PORT OF THE
Signed by appointed surveyor	Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

my execution of this Discharge Voucher is only for my claim for property damage and not prejudicial to any other claims arising from the same accident.

### ACE AUTOLUTION PTE LTD

13,KAKI BUKIT ROAD 4 ,BARTLEY BIZ CENTRE #03-29,SINGAPORE 417807.

COMPANY REG. NO: 201403869W EMAIL: admin@aceauto.com.sg

TEL: 6844 1184 FAX: 6702 4202

NAME

ADDRESS

: LOH SU CHING

DATE :

28/8/2019

PROFORMA INVOICE : ACE-083-2019

JOB NO.

VEHICLE NO.

SKA 254 Z

: 33 SEMBAWANG CRESCENT #16-27 SINGAPORE 756984

MAKE & MODEL :

TOYOTA CHR

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
1	COST OF REPAIR AS AGREE WITH SURVEYOR			\$ 3,300.00
		TOTA	1	\$3,3

#### **IMPORTANT**

Please remit payment within 7 days from the due date An interest of 1.5% per month will be levied on all overdue amounts All cheques must be made payable to ACE AUTOLUTION PTE LTD (WE ARE NOT GST REGISTERED)

This a computer generated document. No signature is required.



## TAX INVOICE

GST REG. NO.: 200106276D

DATE	INVOICE NO.
28-Mar-2019	A 38931

# INVOICE TO LOH SU CHING 33 SEMBAWANG CRESCENT #16-27 SINGAPORE 756984

	VHA NO.	DUE DATE	VEH. NO.
	A 38931	28-Mar-2019	SLK 4754 G
DESCRIPTION	NO. OF DAYS	RATE	AMOUNT
YOUR REF: SKA 254 Z	8	120.00	960.0
GST @ 7%			\$67.20
TOTAL			\$1,027.20

All cheques must be made payable to BKW Rent A Car Pte Ltd. Please write the vehicle and invoice number on the reserve.

BKW Rent-A-Car Pte Ltd

120 Lower Delta Road #02-15 Cendex Centre (S) 169208 Tel: 6738 7777 Fax: 6738 6666

ACRA No: 200106276D GST Reg. No: 20-0106276-D Website: www.bkw.sg A subsidiary of BKW Automobile Pte Ltd



bi25AF



BKW RENT A CAR PTE LTD

120 Lower Delta Road #02-15 Cendex Centre Singapore 169208 Tel: 6738 7777 Fax: 6738 6666

ACRA No: 20-0106276-0 GST Reg. No. 20-0106276-0

24 HOURS HELPLINE: 6223 1122

VEHICLE HIRING AGREEMENT

Workshop Ace Autolition

HIRER'S PARTICULARS	Hirer's O	wn Venick	1110: 5	ELLINE ACT	20 11009	Sideo vair in	77.	
Name (as in I/C) Lolu Su ClainQ	Loan Ve	hicle No:	GU 4	7546		VR No	C C	
NRIC/Passport No: 57931817E Date of Birth:		Model:	T. AH	13		Auto Mar	nual Group:	
Address 33 Sembarriana (1856ent \$16-37			CHAP			-	s	cts
	S( 756984 ) Daily	08	day	@\$	20	Per day	960	
Name & Address of Employer	Weekly/N		week	V-17-25		eic/Monthly	100	
	Others	nothing.	erenn.	No de .	1.01.000	200 manual may		-
Occupation Driving Exp:	COMME		@\$		Dor d	ay/Monthly		-
Driving Licence No: Passed Date:	- EASTERN	7.A	1000		Per G	аулицини		-
D/L Type: Local/Inf1/Others:		Collection	SVC			2.0	1.2	
Tel(O)(R)HP				- 1	GST	77.	63	70
DRIVER'S PARTICULARS	OR No:		- 1 20	-/2	_	UB-TOTAL	1.027.	70
Name (as in I/O) Teau Cirl Wai	Petrol Level	OUT	1/4	10	304	F.		
NRIC/Pasaport No: 580390809 Date of Birth: 2		IN		1				
Address: 33 Semirawang Crescent #14-27	7191	- Km F	REE per d	ay.	GST			
		ileage is che cents p			TOTAL	CHARGES		
Occupation Driving Exp: 16	The state of the	cents p	ner rom			01001000		<u></u>
Driving Licence No: Passed / Expiry Dr	The second secon	Deposit : \$	5			Bank:		
D/L Type: Local/Int1/Others Contact	No: CASH/N	ETS/VISA	MC/AME	X/CHQ N	0:			
B ITT E	Expiry D	ate:	Card	ID No:				
6	Name at	s in Card:						
INDICATE	ACCESS	Cards 🔲	ECK Camera S	Systems	⊒ ниь с	ap ☐ Ra Cap ☐ Sp	tio / CD Cartr	idge
A - Accidents D - Dents S - Scratches X - Crack		ignature : \	_	ind	Ā	Additional Dr	ver's Signat	ture :
O - Dents S - Scratches X - Crack  I have read and agree to the terms and condition on both payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic made on the charge/credit card voucher, All informations and traffic card voucher.	sides of this agreement. If I have infringements may be billed to be tion I have been given BKW	ore Usa of presented hat accoun Rent A C	only d a charge at and my car Pte L	credit cr signature td in co	rd for pay above w nnection	yment. I agn ill be consid with this a	e that all an ered to have greement is	nount s bee
O - Dents S - Scratches X - Creek I have read and agree to the terms and condition on both payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic made on the charge/credit card voucher. All informal IMPORTANT  1. The Hirer and the authorized driver must be over 23 years and be holding vasid driving licenses and have a minimum and qualified driving expenserce. Failure to observe stock demages costs to be Borne by the Hirer/the Authorised Or 2. All vehicles are supplied with petral and should returned with a service charge of \$8 on top of a petral surcharge is cayed the fell to return the vehicle at the appropriate petral level.  No refund for early return of vehicle. The hirer shall be liable for any late return at the rate shown per hour per day inclusivened applicable. Any returns after our operation hours will day rental.  Use of the vehicle for segal purpose (For instance is composition or trafficiling, smugging), a shortly problibited.  Vehicles strictly for Singapore use only and may not be driven the surface of non-disclosure of Malaysia usage.  E The hirer and/or driver shall be responsible for all carmages coursed, all traffic violations, firms and penalling imposed or whatsoever respon in respect of or in connection with its u.  The hirer and/or driver shall be responsible for all claims, a processed insurance premiums, non-waver excess and continues and penalling for all claims, a processed insurance premiums.	sides of this agreement. If I have infringements may be billed to be strion I have been given BKW soft age and under 55 simum of 2 years regular lation may return all the pottol level likewise. She by the hirer should offers the color of the additional charges when out of COW end/or PAI libbs charged as a full sub-charged as a f	one use of account water, and compared to the state of a full state of account and a state of account accou	d a charge of and my car Pte L If indemnily a mount in a amount in a amount in a mount i	location of the same of the sa	and for pay above we nection stateward the vehicle pake imme or en replacement of pets in self a small con pet is his small con pet is his small con pet is his rental life. The control of the small pet control of the smal	yment. I agn	be that all an ered to haw greement is or brought ag the operation when of an accide if an accide if an accide workshop. The accides the accides a key and accided a control of control a key and to respon as \$50.00 per stally. An accide will have to be paid immediate and for the accidence of the	nount is been a true similar of the cident end. Arry if bear you and to trip, dent of the cident end to trip, dent end to trip, dent end to trip.
D - Dents S - Scratches X - Crack  I have read and agree to the terms and condition on both payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic made on the charge/cradit card voucher. All informal IMPORTANT  1. The Hirer and the authorized driver must be over 23 years and be holding vaild driving licenses and have a mini and qualified driving expensence. Failure to observe stock demages costs to be Borne by the Hirer that Authorized Dr.  2. All vehicles are supplied with petrol and should returned with a service charge of 55 on top of a petrol surcharge is payable fall to return the vehicle at the appropriate petrol level.  2. No refund for early return of weblids. The hirer that be liable for any late return at the rate shown per hour per day inclusions any late return at the rate shown per hour per day inclusions any late return at the rate shown per hour per day inclusions pediding or halficking, smuggling is shoutly probabilised. Vehicles strictly for Singapore use only and may not be drivingly pick written considered to the appropriate insurer of non-disciplinate of Malaysia usage.  5. Vehicles strictly for Singapore use only and may not be drivingly pick written consider to the appropriate insurer of non-disciplinate of Malaysia usage.  5. The hirer and/or driver shall be responsible for at camages considered in sufficiency in season in respect of or an connection with it's unit to have and/or driver shall be responsible for at damages considered insurance premiums, non-weiger excess and contact.	sides of this agreement. If I have infringements may be billed to be strong to the strong that	one use of presented account Rent A Coosts on a full of the constant of the co	d a charge of and my car Pte L If indemnily a mount in a amount in a amount in a mount i	location of the same of the sa	and for per above with the vehicle had a made in the series of pets in the series of pet	yment. I agnill be consid with this a and howsceve or the use or distally in the indicately in the received as the week of the vehicle and the vehicle as the vehicle as the vehicle as the vehicle is still a bear by the his and is solely office immediately the historical in the management of the vehicle is still a bear by the his and is solely office in statement.	be that all an pred to haw greement is an operation when the presence when the presence when the presence when the presence and the workshop. It is not allowed, for entire a key and the week down and to respon to the paid immediate which is not the matter and to the matter a state of the residiation to the matter and the residiation to the matter at the presence of the residiation to the matter at the presence of the residiation to the matter at the presence of the residiation to the matter at the presence of the residiation to the residiati	nount is been a true similar of the cident end. Arry if bear you and to trip, dent of the cident end to trip, dent end to trip, dent end to trip.
C - Dents S - Strakhes X - Chack I have read and agree to the terms and condition on both payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic made on the charge/credit card voucher. All informal IMPORTANT I. The Hirer and the authorized driver must be over 23 years years and be holding vaild driving licenses and have a mini and qualified driving expensence. Failure to observe stock demages costs to be Borne by the Hirer the Authorises Driving the fall to return the vertical all the appropriate petrol level.  No refund for early return of weblids. The hirer shall be liable for any late raturn at the rate shown per hour per day inclusion any late raturn. Any returns after our operation thours will degree the control of the vertice for slegal guippose (For instance, in compediting or instituting, smuggling), as shirefly prohibited.  Vishiclas strictly for Singapore use only and may not be drivingly pips written or Malaysia usage.  The hirer and/or driver shall be responsible for at camages caused, all treffic violations, lines and penalties imposed or whatsoner reason in respect of or an opmedicin with it's unit the hirer and/or driver shall be responsible for at damages caused, all treffic violations, lines and penalties imposed or whatsoner reason in respect of or an opmedicin with it's unit the hirer and/or driver shall be responsible for at damages caused, all treffic violations, lines and penalties imposed or whatsoner reason in respect of or an opmedicin with it's unit the penalty line of the penalties imposed or whatsoner reason means and penalties imposed or whatsoner reason me	sides of this agreement. If I have infringements may be billed to be strong in the second of the sec	one Use of a presented hat account Rent A Coots on a full of a coots on a coots on a full of a coots of	d a charge of and my car Pte L if indemnily you in a amount in a the right report of the right report of verticle of verticle of verticle of verticle of verticle of the hire of the third a punct of verticle of verticle of the hire of the parties of the said green to the punct and do ny damage a will be keeping the said green to the punct and do ny damage.  The Day Austre Evide	Acredit or signature to in oo besia, where to be not to replicate to transport durien or save a mail report durien. Built each transport or responsibility of the same transport astroctory or save and transport durien or transport astroctory or save and transport astroctory or save transport as tran	above with the vehicle patch in the vehicle patch in the	yment. I agnili be consid with this a and howsoon of consideration of the use of the vehicle and the vehicle and the vehicle and the vehicle and the use of tank, toos of tank, toos of tank, toos of tank, toos of tank toos of	be that all an pred to haw greement is or brought agrithe operation when of an accide if an accide if an accide of metallowed. For otherwishess, and allowed as a solution of control as a solution of control as a solution of a	nount a been a true as
D - Dents S - Scratches X - Creack I have read and agree to the terms and condition on both payable under this agreement and for parking and traffic made on the charge/credit card voucher. All informal IMPORTANT I. The Hirer and the authorized driver must be over 23 years years and be holding valid driving licenses and have a miniman qualified driving expensence. Failure to observe stock demages costs to be Borne by the Hirer the Authorised Or 2. All vehicles are supplied with pelicit and should returned with a service charge of 58 on top of a petrol surcharge is payable fall to return the vehicle at the appropriate petrol level.  I ho refund for early return of vehicle. The hirer shall be liable for any late return at the rate shown per hour per day incluming any location of any late return at the rate shown per hour per day incluments and for early late returns after our operation hours will dear rental.  Use of the vehicle for larger purpose (For instance in compositing or malficking, amungling), a strictly prohibited by the proposition of many locations and the responsition for any not be driving to the proposition of holds at the appropriate insurance of non-disclosure of flately size usage.  The hirer and/or driver shall be responsitive for at carnages caused, all halfs violations, lines and penalties imposed to whalsoner reason in respect of or an connection with the proposities for all classes, a forcessed insurance premiums, non-waver excess and cordinate out the first out the first Driver is Required to Sign in The Day And Time The Vehicle Is Returned to BKW Rent A Car Pie Questioned On Any Account Whatsoever, And I had cleared my	sides of this agreement. If I have infringements may be billed to be strong in I have been given BKW soft age and under 55 strong in I have been given BKW legal of the strong in I have been given BKW legal of the strong in I have been given by the hirer should offers the best of COW and/or PAI little be charged as a full such of the white of Singapore The hirer of liable for a not so go and the strong in I have been but of Singapore The hirer of liable for a not so go and the sufficient of the vehicle for se or operation. Saminages, lesses, of the spense producing the sufficient of the vehicle for the vehicle for the vehicle for the sufficient of the vehicle for the sufficient of the vehicle for the vehicle for the sufficient of the vehicle for the sufficient of the vehicle for the vehic	one Use of a presented hat account Rent A Coots on a full of a coots on a coots on a full of a coots of	d a charge of and my car Pte L if indemnily you in a amount in a the right report of the right report of verticle of verticle of verticle of verticle of verticle of the hire of the third a punct of verticle of verticle of the hire of the parties of the said green to the punct and do ny damage a will be keeping the said green to the punct and do ny damage.  The Day Austre Evide	Acredit or signature to in oo besia, where to be not to replicate to transport durien or save a mail report durien. Built each transport or responsibility of the same transport astroctory or save and transport durien or transport astroctory or save and transport astroctory or save transport as tran	above with the vehicle patch in the vehicle patch in the	yment. I agnili be consid with this a and howsoon of consideration of the use of the vehicle and the vehicle and the vehicle and the vehicle and the use of tank, toos of tank, toos of tank, toos of tank, toos of tank toos of	be that all an pred to haw greement is or brought agrithe operation when of an accide if an accide if an accide of metallowed. For otherwishess, and allowed as a solution of control as a solution of control as a solution of a	nount sheet a true